2025 WCDRA Schedule Version 1B (1/20/25)
*This schedule is subject to change. Please check back often for the most up to date information. 

TBD		Chassis Certs and Member Meeting

Sat April 26	Test n Tune

Fri May 2	Friday Night Street Drags
Sat May 3	Test n Tune
Fri May 16	Friday Night Street Drags
Sat May 17	JDRL 1, Summit ET Series 1, MC/Snow 1
Fri May 23	Shootout - Big $ Bracket Race
Sat May 24	Shootout - Big $ Bracket Race
Sun May 25	Shootout - Big $ Bracket Race
Fri May 30	Friday Night Street Drags

Sat June 7	JDRL 2, Summit ET Series 2, Quick 16 1, +AFX 2 classes
Sun June 8	Summit ET Series 3, Quick 16 2
Fri June 13	Friday Night Street Drags
Fri June 20	NHRA National Open
Sat June 21	NHRA National Open, JDRL 3
Sun June 22	NHRA National Open
Fri June 27	*No Friday Night Street Drags due to Country Jam*

Fri July 11	Friday Night Street Drags
Sat July 12	JDRL 4, Summit ET Series 4, Quick 16 3, +Nitro Knockouts 2 classes *Double Points
Sun July 13	Summit ET Series 5, Quick 16 4, +Nitro Knockouts 2 classes
Sat July 19	JDRL 5, Summit ET Series 6, MC/Snow 2
Fri July 25	Friday Night Street Drags

Fri Aug 8	Friday Night Street Drags
Sat Aug 9	Summit ET Series 7 & 8, MC/Snow 3&4, Quick 16 5&6
Sat Aug 16	JDRL 6, Summit ET Series 9, MC/Snow 5 +VW 2 classes
Fri Aug 22	Friday Night Street Drag
Fri Aug 29	Jr Weekend
Sat Aug 30	Jr Weekend (Points Race 7)
Sun Aug 31	Jr Weekend (Wally Race/Points Race 8)

Fri Sept 5	Friday Night Street Drags
Sat Sept 6	Street Car Invasion
Fri Sept 12	Fall Fest - Big $ Bracket Race
Sat Sept 13	Fall Fest - Big $ Bracket Race
Sun Sept 14	Fall Fest - Big $ Bracket Race
Fri Sept 19	Friday Night Street Drags +AFX 2 classes
Sat Sept 20	JDRL 9, Summit ET Series 10, MC/Snow 6 *Final Points +AFX 2 classes
Sun Sept 21	Summit ET Series Wally Race & Run Offs
Sat Sept 27	Golf Tournament

Special Notes: 
June 13-15 	Western Conference Finals	Dallas, TX
Sept 5-7	Division 7 Jr Finals 		Las Vegas, NV
Oct 3-5		Division 7 ET Finals		Phoenix, AZ

